Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the missing state of incorporation (MA) on the assignment cover sheet originally filed. previously recorded on Reel 002587 Frame 0666. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Name change from Orion Research, Inc. to Thermo Orion Inc. (MA Corp.).	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orion Research, Inc.		11/28/2002	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERMO ORION INC.
Street Address:	166 Cummings Center
City:	Beverly
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01915
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74553296	ROSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-720-9600

Email: ELinek@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: E.V. Linek - Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 28 State Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004518.79955

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ernest V. Linek

TRADEMARK

900164879 REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0670

74553296

Signature:	/Ernest V. Linek/
Date:	06/17/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=Correction-Request-2#page1.tif source=Cover-No-MA#page1.tif source=ORI-MA-Record#page1.tif source=ORI-MA-Record#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0671

09-25-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102231	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ 7/37 ▼ 1 9 ₩ 10	- · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FINANUE SECTION	THE DAY OF COUNTY PARTY (150)
ORION RESEARCH INC. (or INCOROPORATED)	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 500 Cummings Center
Corporation-State MASSA CHUSETTS Other	City: Beverly State: MA Zip: 10915
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State MA
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Cther If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 11/28/2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/553,296; A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,090,769 and
76/107,128 and 76/169,072	1,855,534
Additional number(s) a	<u> </u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ernest V. Linek	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_200.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:
28th Floor	19-0733
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	NIK K. nolohan
	Signature 09/13/2002
	over sheet, ettachments, and document: h required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent &	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
2 FC:482 100.00 CH	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0666

TRADEMARK REEL: 004226 FRAME: 0672



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth, Corporations Division One Ashburton Place, 17th floor Boston, MA 02108-1512 Telephone: (617) 727-9640

THERMO ORION INC. Summary Screen

 \odot

Help with this form

Request a Certificate

The exact name of the Domestic Profit Corporation: THERMO ORION INC.

The name was changed from: ORION RESEARCH, INC. on 11/28/2000

Mergered with ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGY, INC. on 5/23/1996

Mergered with ORION ACQUISITION INC. on 11/2/1999

Mergered with ADVANCED SENSOR TECHNOLOGY, INC. on 1/8/2002

Entity Type: <u>Domestic Profit Corporation</u>

Identification Number: 043064009

Old Federal Employer Identification Number (Old FEIN): 064009677

Date of Organization in Massachusetts: 02/07/1996

Current Fiscal Month / Day: 12 / 31 Previous Fiscal Month / Day: 00 / 00

The location of its principal office:

No. and Street: 166 CUMMINGS CENTER

City or Town: BEVERLY State: MA Zip: 01915 Country: USA

If the business entity is organized wholly to do business outside Massachusetts, the location of that office:

No. and Street:

City or Town: State: Zip: Country:

Name and address of the Registered Agent:

Name: <u>CAPITOL CORPORATE SERVICES INC</u>

No. and Street: <u>10 MILK STREET, SUITE 1055</u>

City or Town: BOSTON State: MA Zip: 02108 Country: USA

The officers and all of the directors of the corporation:

Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address (no PO Box) Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code
PRESIDENT	SETH HOOGASIAN	81 WYMAN STREET WALTHAM, MA 02454 USA
TREASURER	ANTHONY H. SMITH	81 WYMAN STREET WALTHAM, MA 02454 USA
SECRETARY	SETH HOOGASIAN	81 WYMAN STREET WALTHAM, MA 02454 USA
ASSISTANT SECRETARY	MICHAEL K. MICHAUD	81 WYMAN STREET WALTHAM, MA 02454 USA
DIRECTOR	SETH HOOGASIAN	

			81 WYN WALTHAM, M	MAN STREET IA 02454 USA
business entity stock is	publicly traded:			
The total number of shar ssue:	res and par value, if any, of	each class of stoc	k which the business	s entity is authorized to
Class of Stock	Par Value Per Share Enter 0 if no Par	Total Authorized by Articles of Organization or Amendments Num of Shares Total Par Value		Total Issued and Outstanding <i>Num of Shares</i>
CWP	\$0.01000	200,000	\$2,000.00	100
ALL FILINGS Administrative Dissolution	om below to view this busin	ness entity filings:		
Annual Report Application For Revival			9000	
Articles of Amendment				
	View Filings	New S	Search	
		Comments		
© 2001 - 2010 Commonwealth of				· ·